

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 12/22/2021

Prepared By: Florinda Gonzales Solicitation No: CO-00490 Job #: 21-3000

Contract No : CO-00490-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Lemon Creek Ranch Lift Station

Time And Date : December 22, 2021 @ 10:00 AM

Dale - 1 1-4

						CO-00490 - 1_	PESADO CONS	TRUCTION CO INC	CO-00490 - 2_S	J LOUIS CONS	OF TX LTD LLP	CO-0049	0 - 3_Keystone C	Construction	CO-00490 - 4_A	ASSOCIATED (CONSTRUCTION	CO-00	0490 - 5_Udelhov	ven, Inc.
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Lift Station	LS	\$4,096,275.00	1	\$4,096,275.00	\$4,251,497.03	1	\$4,251,497.03	\$5,828,890.00	1	\$5,828,890.00	\$6,700,000.00	1	\$6,700,000.00	\$5,624,612.45	1	\$5,624,612.45
2	103.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$6.00	90	\$540.00	\$5.00	90	\$450.00	\$40.00	90	\$3,600.00	\$29.43	90	\$2,648.70	\$7.76	90	\$698.40
3	103.3	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 -	Remove Concrete Driveways	SF	\$27.50	60	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	60	\$150.00	\$139.00	60	\$8,340.00	\$30.03	60	\$1,801.80	\$4.69	60	\$281.40
4	201.1	General Water Bid Items		Cement Treated Base (6" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$28.30	1,872	\$52,977.60	\$5.00	1,872	\$9,360.00	\$36.00	1,872	\$67,392.00	\$27.66	1,872	\$51,779.52	\$95.42	1,872	\$178,626.24
5	202.1	General Water Bid Items	Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Prime Coat	GAL	\$5.00	474	\$2,370.00	\$5.00	474	\$2,370.00	\$6.00	474	\$2,844.00	\$9.78	474	\$4,635.72	\$41.27	474	\$19,561.98
6	203.1	General Water Bid Items	Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Tack Coat	GAL	\$4.00	237	\$948.00	\$4.00	237	\$948.00	\$5.00	237	\$1,185.00	\$9.78	237	\$2,317.86	\$68.00	237	\$16,116.00
7	205.2	General Water Bid Items	Construction 01.4600.00.0002 -	HMAC - Type B (10" Compacted Depth)	SY	\$75.60	1,520	\$114,912.00	\$60.00	1,520	\$91,200.00	\$50.00	1,520	\$76,000.00	14 97	1,520	\$144,354.40	\$54.48	1,520	\$82,809.60
			Construction		SY										22.45					
	205.4	General Water Bid Items	Construction	HMAC - Type D (2" Compacted Depth)		\$18.00	2,322		\$23.38	2,322	\$54,288.36			\$32,508.0	523.15	2,322		\$130.90	2,322	\$303,949.80
9	208.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Salvaging, Hauling, & Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth)	SY	\$4.00	654	\$2,616.00	\$13.65	654	\$8,927.10	\$5.00	654	\$3,770.0	\$5.59	654	\$3,655.86	\$130.90	654	\$85,608.60
10	413.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Flowable Fill (Low Strength)	CY	\$146.00	7	\$1,022.00	\$120.00	7	\$840.00	\$152.00	7	\$1,064.00	\$196.44	7	\$1,375.08	\$67,526.83	7	\$472,687.81
11	500.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Concrete Curb	LF	\$40.00	90	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	90	\$900.00	\$50.00		\$5,310.00	\$28.21	90	\$2,538.90	\$58.19	90	\$5,237.10
12	503.1	General Water Bid Items		Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	SY	\$143.00	69	\$9,867.00	\$100.00	69	\$6,900.00	\$1 17.0	69	\$10,143.00	\$96.51	69	\$6,659.19	\$91.20	69	\$6,292.80
13	503.4	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 -	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway	SY	\$59.00	1,587	\$93,633.00	\$21.00	1,587	\$33,3 7.00	\$49.00	1,587	\$77,763.00	\$27.94	1,587	\$44,340.78	\$119.65	1,587	\$189,884.55
14	513.1	General Water Bid Items	Construction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Remove and Relocate Mailbox (All Types)	EA	\$886.00	11	\$9,746.00	\$100.00	11	\$1, 70.30	\$356.00	11	\$3,916.00	\$261.10	11	\$2,872.10	\$765.65	11	\$8,422.15
15	515.1	General Water Bid Items	Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Topsoil (4" Depth)	CY	\$59.00	2,700	\$159,300.00	\$35.00	27.1	\$94,500.00	\$33.00	2,700	\$89,100.00	\$35.41	2,700	\$95,607.00	\$137.60	2,700	\$371,520.00
16	520.1	General Water Bid Items	Construction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Hydromulching	SY	\$1.70	24,244	\$41,214.80	\$0.52	24 _44	\$12,606.88	\$2.00	24,244	\$48,488.00	\$1.61	24,244	\$39,032.84	\$26.19	24,244	\$634,950.36
	530.1	General Water Bid Items	Construction	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	\$243,952.00		\$243,952.00	\$ 06 200.00		\$106,200.00		1	\$53,400.00	\$66,519.63	1	\$66,519.63		1	\$110,207.64
			Construction							,										
	535.1	General Water Bid Items	Construction	4" Wide Yellow Line	LF	\$2.20		GU	\$1.47	2,520	\$3,704.40		2,520	\$5,040.00	\$3.49	2,520		\$5.53	2,520	\$13,935.60
19	535.2	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	4" Wide White Line	LF	\$2.20	1,799	\$3.557.80	\$1.47	1,799	\$2,644.53	\$2.00	1,799	\$3,598.00	\$3.49	1,799	\$6,278.51	\$5.53	1,799	\$9,948.47
20	535.7	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	24" Wide White Line	LF	\$17.00	4.5	\$765.00	\$15.25	45	\$686.25	\$12.00	45	\$540.00	\$34.91	45	\$1,570.95	\$10.93	45	\$491.85
21	540	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Water Pollution Prevention and Control	LS	\$23,05. 00	1	\$23,050.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$48,320.00	1	\$48,320.00	\$25,512.18	1	\$25,512.18	\$29,353.83	1	\$29,353.83
22	550.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	: 2.20	7,449	\$16,387.80	\$0.01	7,449	\$74.49	\$3.00	7,449	\$22,347.00	\$2.79	7,449	\$20,782.71	\$160.66	7,449	\$1,196,756.34
23	828	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 -	16" Plug Valve	ĹA.	\$11,178.00	6	\$67,068.00	\$12,300.00	6	\$73,800.00	\$10,150.00	6	\$60,900.00	\$11,354.85	6	\$68,129.10	\$23,888.97	6	\$143,333.82
24	846	General Water Bid Items		2" Dual Air Release Assembly	E	\$45,920.00	2	\$91,840.00	\$75,377.00	2	\$150,754.00	\$41,784.00	2	\$83,568.00	\$14,324.13	2	\$28,648.26	\$48,637.12	2	\$97,274.24
25	848	General Water Bid Items	Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	16" DR-11 HDPE Force Main	LF	\$138.20	13,713	\$1,895,136.60	\$246.22	13,713	\$3,376,414.86	\$145.00	13,713	\$1,988,385.00	\$208.64	13,713	\$2,861,080.32	\$91.84	13,713	\$1,259,401.92
26	848A	General Water Bid Items	Onstruction 01.4600.00.0002 -	24" PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (ASTM F679, 0'-6' Depth)	LF	\$237.00	116	\$27,492.00	\$273.35	116	\$31,708.60	\$246.00	116	\$28,536.00	\$383.91	116	\$44,533.56	\$409.05	116	\$47,449.80
27	848A	General Water Bid Items	Construction	24" PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe (ASTM F67: 6'-10' Depth)	I F	\$245.30	229	\$56,173.70	\$273.35	229	\$62,597.15	\$331.00		\$75,799.00	\$334.02	229	\$76,490.58	\$417.37	229	\$95,577.73
			Construction	CV	LF					69									69	
	848A	General Water Bid Items	Construction	24" PVC Gravity Sewer P: (AS TATE 10.1, 1 '-14' Depth)		\$442.00	69		\$273.35	•	\$18,861.15			\$21,804.00	\$359.00	69		\$429.95		\$29,666.55
29	848A	General Water Bid Items	Construction	24" PVC Gravity, Sewe Pipe (A. Thr.: o/9, 14'-18' Depth)	LF	\$267.00	77	\$20,559.00	\$273.35	77	\$21,047.95	\$422.00	77	\$32,494.00	\$408.99	77	\$31,492.23	\$505.52	77	\$38,925.04
30	851	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Ex' ung M nho Adjustments	EA	\$1,910.00	1	\$1,910.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$8,770.00	1	\$8,770.00	\$2,209.75	1	\$2,209.75	\$832.19	1	\$832.19
31	853A	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Fiber 'einforced Sanitary Sewer Manhole (5' Diameter)	EA	\$22,236.50	5	\$111,182.50	\$20,865.96	5	\$104,329.80	\$37,418.00	5	\$187,090.00	\$20,692.24	5	\$103,461.20	\$16,252.86	5	\$81,264.30
32	853A	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Extra Depth (>6') Fiberglass Manhole (5' Diameter)	VF	\$850.00	19	\$16,150.00	\$526.00	19	\$9,994.00	\$1,524.00	19	\$28,956.00	\$817.43	19	\$15,531.17	\$881.09	19	\$16,740.71
33	865	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 -	Bypass Pumping, Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers (<24")	LS	\$88,102.00	1	\$88,102.00	\$33,915.00	1	\$33,915.00	\$114,560.00	1	\$114,560.00	\$172,094.02	1	\$172,094.02	\$419,008.02	1	\$419,008.02
34	866	General Water Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection	LF	\$5.00	489	\$2,445.00	\$2.50	489	\$1,222.50	\$10.00	489	\$4,890.00	\$2.10	489	\$1,026.90	\$74.02	489	\$36,195.78
35	ALW 1	General Water Bid Items		CPS Energy Allowance	ALW	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00
36	ALW 2	General Water Bid Items	Construction 01.4600.00.0002 -	Start-Up/Commission Allowance	ALW	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
	100	General Water Bid Items	Construction	Mobilization	LS	\$249,000.00		\$249,000.00	\$400,000.00	1	\$400,000.00		1	\$450,000.00		1	\$500,000.00		1	\$526,873.37
	100A	General Water Bid Items	Construction	Intermediate Mobilization and Demobilization (Open Cut)	EA	\$7,990.00		\$15,980.00			\$30,000.00		'	\$10,000.00		'	\$16,000.00		1	\$64,757.52
			Construction	```						2						2			2	
39		General Water Bid Items	Construction	Preparation of Right-of-Way	LS	\$7,990.00		\$7,990.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00			\$10,000.00		1	\$10,000.00		1	\$26,631.05
40	40		01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	Intermediate Mobilization and Demobilization (Lift Station)	EA	\$228,206.00	1	\$228,206.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$62,000.00	1	\$62,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$526,873.37	1	\$526,873.37
Colondas Davis Ta Completa y 495					Total			\$7,910,856.80			\$9,373,819.05			\$9,635,810.00			\$11,371,944.92			\$12,847,758.38
Calendar Days To Complete : 425					As Read:		\$	7,910,856.80	\$	<u> </u>	9,373,819.05		\$	9,635,810.00	\$	1	11,371,829.73		\$	12,847,758.38